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RICHMOND CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW 
Friday 8th September 2023 

 
Grp1, BOB & BCC: SIDDLE & SIDDLE, Sh Ch Wilchrimane Frankel (ai) 
RBCC: STILGOE & FOX, Teisgol Snow Queen JW 
DCC: ODDIE, Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW 
RDCC: PREECE & GILDING, Harvestslade Light Of Peace 
BPIB: BROOKSMITH, Millpoint Golden Pippin 
BVIB: WELCH, Ir Ch Oxfordacres Trinity by Hookwood 
SBGrp1 & BSBIB: COLLINS & COLLINS, Collholme Angelique 
 
VETERAN DOG NO ENTRIES 
 
MINOR PUPPY DOG (3 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st WATKINS, Lakewinds Benchmark (Imp AUS) 
2nd NORBURY, Heartbury Matador 
 
PUPPY DOG (4 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st HILL, HILL & HILL, Kanix Sourdough with Calaquendi 
2nd DUNCAN, Gotwick Manor Bucket 
3rd LEWIS, Kanix Snapdragon at Fallowfield 
4th ISHERWOOD, Wilchrimane Let's Be Frank 
 
JUNIOR DOG (1 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st HILL, HILL & HILL, Kanix Sourdough with Calaquendi 
 
YEARLING DOG (1 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st ODDIE, Chesterhope One Way Ticket (ai) (Imp NZ) 
 
NOVICE DOG (1 Entries, Abs: 1) 
 
GRADUATE DOG (2 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st MENNEN & SWEENEY, Joneva Just Imagine JW 
2nd STILGOE, Glenariff Mojito over Teisgol 
 
POST GRADUATE DOG (2 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st COLLINS & COLLINS, Collholme Balthasar 
2nd GREENWOOD & GREENWOOD, Harvestslade Orlov 
 
LIMIT DOG (7 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st PREECE & GILDING, Harvestslade Light Of Peace 
2nd WILCOX, Pipeaway Dreams Afyre in Merynjen JW 
3rd MENNEN & SWEENEY, Lundgarth Wild Yarrow 
4th GUY & TUTHILL, Cumbrian Night King at Carofel (Imp USA) 
5th MARTIN & MARTIN, Sunhouse Banged To Rights 
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OPEN DOG (5 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st ODDIE, Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW 
2nd OLIVER & STILGOE, Teisgol Love Is In The Air 
3rd MARTIN & MARTIN, Sunhouse You're Nicked 
4th WELCH & HAZELTINE, Sh Ch Pytchley Chasing The Dream for Hookwood JW  
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS DOG (2 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st COLLINS & COLLINS, Collholme Balthasar 
2nd MENNEN & SWEENEY, Joneva Just Imagine JW 
 
VETERAN BITCH (3 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st WELCH, Ir Ch Oxfordacres Trinity by Hookwood 
2nd LOWE, Lowsmoor Shiralee JW 
3rd BROOKSMITH, Nightgold Blackavar VW 
 
MINOR PUPPY BITCH (1 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st LEWIS, Riowood Blackberry at Fallowfield 
 
PUPPY BITCH (3 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st BROOKSMITH, Millpoint Golden Pippin 
2nd CARDIFF, Freebreeze Pixar at Prosperity 
3rd LEWIS, Riowood Blackcurrant at Fallowfield 
 
JUNIOR BITCH (5 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st BROOKSMITH, Millpoint Golden Pippin 
2nd CARDIFF, Freebreeze Pixar at Prosperity 
3rd HINTON, LUKE & LEMAN, Fleurfield Black Caviar 
4th BOOTH, Lundgarth Jubilee 
 
YEARLING BITCH (2 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st ROBERTS, Kananaskis Black Bryony 
2nd BOND, Joneva Azelia Banks JW 
 
NOVICE BITCH (6 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st CARDIFF, Freebreeze Pixar at Prosperity 
2nd ROBERTS, Kananaskis Black Bryony 
3rd OTTWAY & OTTWAY, Haramander’s Turning Heads for Castlebank 
4th O'CONNELL & O'CONNELL, Jaudas On The Road Again 
5th MAUDE, Hawkfield Devil Wears Prada 
 
GRADUATE BITCH (6 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st STILGOE & FOX, Teisgol Snow Queen JW 
2nd PREECE & GILDING, Harvestslade Spirit Of Rose 
3rd KLAIBER, Hawkfield Scandalous 
4th OTTWAY & OTTWAY, Haramander’s Turning Heads for Castlebank 
5th KENNEDY, Droveborough's Enid Blyton 
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POST GRADUATE BITCH (6 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st COLLINS & COLLINS, Collholme Angelique 
2nd WELCH, DRAKE & HAZELTINE, Clamerkin Jubilee Surprise at Hookwood 
3rd NORBURY, NORBURY & ADAM, Heartbury Northern Lights JW 
4th MARTIN & MARTIN, Sunhouse Partners In Crime 
5th BOOTH, Lundgarth Everest JW 
 
LIMIT BITCH (8 Entries, Abs: 2) 
1st WELCH, MABER & HAZELTINE, Sharnphilly Toggi with Hookwood JW 
2nd BROOKSMITH, Nightgold Pipkin 
3rd ODDIE, Sharnphilly Tiktok to Riowood TAF 
4th OTTWAY & OTTWAY, Caithpoint Paloma Faith at Castlebank 
5th LOWE, Lowsmoor Half A Sixpence JW 
 
OPEN BITCH (3 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st SIDDLE & SIDDLE, Sh Ch Wilchrimane Frankel (ai) 
2nd COLLINS & COLLINS, Saregresi Ventulus Lemon Drop at Collholme (Imp HUN) 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS BITCH (9 Entries, Abs: 2) 
1st COLLINS & COLLINS, Collholme Angelique 
2nd KLAIBER, Sharnphilly Gingerbread 
3rd ROBERTS, Kananaskis Black Bryony 
4th OTTWAY & OTTWAY, Caithpoint Paloma Faith at Castlebank 
5th KENNEDY, Droveborough's Enid Blyton  
 
MR JEFF HORSWELL - judge 
 


